

Jorayal Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive Rautkatte, Doti Sudurpaschim Province, Nepal

## Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication: 2077/11/13 (25 Feb, 2021)

1. Jorayal Rural Municipality invites electronic or e-bids from eligible bidders for the following Works under National Competitive Bidding Procedures.

S. N.	Contract No.	Description of Works	Average Annual Constructio n Turnover (AACT), Nrs.	Estima ted Amou nt (With out Vat & PS) NRs.	Bid Security Amount (NRs.)	Cost of Bidding Docum ents (NRs.)	Bid validit y period	Remark s
1	JRM/WORK S/NCB06/20 77/078	CONSTRUCTION OF 15-BED JORAYAL HEALTH POST BUILDING AT WARD NO-03, JORAYAL RURAL MUNICIPALITY, DOTI	11,40,00,0 00.00	~	47,00,00 0.00	10,000. 00	120 days	Single Stage ,Two Envelo pe

- Only Electronics bidding through PPMO's Web Site <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp</u>, is permitted and bid Shall be Submitted on or before 12:00 pm on 30 March, 2021 (2077/12/17) and bid Shall be opened on the same date at 1:00 pm . Eligible Bidder may Obtained Further information from Office of the Jorayal Rural Municipality or may Visit PPMO website <u>www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u>. Bidder should deposits the cost of bidding document in the project account as specified below.
- 3. Bid security shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank: Name of the Bank: Agricultural Development Bank, Jorayal, Doti Name of Office: Jorayal Rural Municipality, Rautkatte, Doti Office Account No.: 0827101346836025 (Antarik Rajashwa Khata) Office Account No.: 0827101346836051 (Dharauti Khata)

Chief Administrative Officer